<u>RESOLUTION</u>

Authorization by the Duluth School Board for Implementation of an Elementary Standards Based Report Card

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Duluth Public Schools to update the Elementary Report Card to reflect new State curriculum standards and to develop an electronic version to complement the method of middle and high school reporting; and

WHEREAS, A committee consisting of curriculum specialists and Quality Steering Committee members have been meeting since last spring to develop an Elementary Standards Based Report Card and establish a timeline for implementation; and

WHEREAS, the Duluth Public Schools is ready to move forward with implementation of an Elementary Standards Based Report Card.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the School Board of Independent School District 709, St. Louis County, Minnesota, does hereby authorize beginning the process of the implementation of an Elementary Standards Based Report Card.